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Midland Counties Chess Union

Inter-Counties Championship 1990-91

Results from Neil Beasley

First Teams
West Zone

" Grealer Manchester 135 6.5 Staffordshire
Warwickshire 110 80 Worcestershire
Shropshire 9.0 11.0 Warwickshire
Warwickshire 90 11.0 Greater Manchester
Worcestershire 105 B.5 Shropshire (1)
Greater Manchester 160 4.0 Worcestershire
Staffordshire 125 7.5 Shropshire
East Zone
Derbyshire 10.5 9.5 Lincolnshire
Lincolnshire 7.5 125 Northamplonshire
Northamptonshire 6.0 140 Nottinghamshire
Derbyshire 7.0 13.0 Leicestershire
Leicestershire 165 3.5 Northamptonshire
Leicestershire 16.0 4.0 Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire 105 9.5 Derbyshire
Lincolnshire 5.0 14.0 Nottinghamshire (1)

- Semi-Finals

Greater Manchester 8.5 10.5  Leicestershire (1)
Nottinghamshire 11.0 8.0 Staffordshire (1)
Minor Counties Play-offs
Northamplonshire 120 8.0 Shropshire
Worcestershire 100 90 Derbyshire (1)

Worcestershire win, against Derbyshire,

Second Teams

West Zone
Greater Manchester
Shropshire
Staffordshire
Shropshire
Staffordshire
Warwickshire
East Zone
Northamplonshire
Lincolnshire
Northamptonshire
Leicestershire
Derbyshire
Derbyshire
Lincolnshire
MNottinghamshire
Semi-Finals
Warwickshire
Nottinghamshire
Third Teams

Greater Manchester
Staffordshire
Leicestershire
Derbyshire
Derbyshire
Nottinghamshire
Warwickshire
Desbyshire
Warwickshire
Sulfordshire

85
35
13.0
8.0
14.0
11.5

4.5
5.5
1.5
7.0
16.0
30
8.0
0.0

11.5
11.5

11.5
17.0

8.0
0.0
3.3
12.5
6.0
5.0
7.0
12,0

Ist  Nottinghamshire

2nd Suffordshire
3rd Leicestershire

y
12.5
7.0
7.0
6.0
4.3

15.5
10.5
8.5
13.0
0.0
15.0
7.0
0.0

8.5

6.5
3.0
8.0
0.0
12.5
35
14.0
11.0
9.0
8.0

Warwickshire
Staffordshire
Greater Manchester
Worcestershire (1)
Worcestershire
Shropshire

Leicestershire

Lincolnshire
Nottinghamshire
Northamptonshire
Nottinghamshire
Leicestershire (1)
Leicestershire (Void)

Derbyshire
Staffordshire

Warwickshire
Derbyshire
Nottinghamshire
Warwickshire (Void)
Greater Manchesier
Staffordshire
Leicestershire
Leicestershire
Nottinghamshire
Greater Manchester



